
Wake Forest School of Medicine 
 

Academic Year 2023 – 2024 
 

FOUNDATIONS 1 - Class of 2027 
 
 
F1 LAUNCH Course .......................................... Friday, July 7 through Wednesday, July 19, 2023   
White Coat Ceremony ....................................................................................................... TBD 2023    
Anatomy Course ......................................... Thursday, July 20 through Tuesday, October 24, 2023 
Holiday (Labor Day) ............................................................................ Monday, September 4, 2023     
Medical Student Research Day ......................................................... Wednesday, October 11, 2023     
Metabolism & Defense (MAD) Course ............................................................................................. 
....................................................... Thursday, October 26, 2023, through Friday, January 19, 2024 
Thanksgiving Recess Begins ........................................................ Wednesday, November 22, 2023 
Classes Resume .................................................................................. Monday, November 27, 2023     
Holiday Recess Starts ......................................................................... Monday, December 18, 2023      
Spring Semester Begins/Classes Resume ................................................. Tuesday, January 2, 2024  
Holiday (Martin Luther King, Jr)............................................................ Monday, January 15, 2024  
Neuroscience Block ..................................... Monday, January 22 through Friday, March 22, 2024 
Spring Recess ................................................. Monday, March 25 through Friday, March 29, 2024    
GI Block ........................................................... Monday, April 1 through Thursday, April 25, 2024   
CAS Exams – Neuroscience & GI ............................ Monday, April 29 & Tuesday, April 30, 2024 
F1 Ends ...................................................................................................... Tuesday, April 30, 2024   
Summer Session (9 ½ weeks) .............................. Wednesday, May 1 through Friday, July 5, 2024     

 
 
 

Foundations 2 begins on Monday, July 8, 2024 
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